## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 556 by Representative Glorioso

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert the following:
  "To enact R.S. 23:1020.1(B)(4) and 1221(2)(f) through (i), relative to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "intent;" and before "to" delete "to provide definitions;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert the following:
  "Section 1. R.S. 23:1020.1(B)(4) and 1221(2)(f) through (i) are"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>adjusted total</u>" to "<u>adjusted permanent total</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 27, after "year" and before the period "." insert "of injury
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 3, line 1, change "<u>sixty-six and two-thirds</u>" to "<u>one hundred</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 3, line 5, change "<u>August</u>" to "<u>September</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert the following:
  "each year."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 3, line 9, change "of (iv)" to "as provided by Subparagraph (2)(a) of this Paragraph"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 3, line 11, change "<u>August</u>" to "<u>September</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 3, line 17, change "<u>only apply</u>" to "<u>apply only</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 3, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "result in permanent total disability for the injured employee as provided by
   4 <u>R.S. 23:1221(2)(a) and</u>"